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Well Name:   UTE INDIANS A #39

Report Printed:   5/10/2021www.peloton.com

Current Schematic - Version 3

API / UWI

3004533284
Surface Legal Location

H-27-32N-14W
Field Name

Ute Dome Paradox
Route

0200
State/Province

New Mexico
Well Configuration Type

Vertical
Ground Elevation (ft)

6,086.00
Original KB/RT Elevation (ft)

6,098.00
KB-Ground Distance (ft)

12.00
KB-Casing Flange Distance (ft) KB-Tubing Hanger Distance (ft)

Vertical, Original Hole, 5/10/2021 9:52:31 AM

MD 
(ftKB)

11.8

12.1

13.1

490.2

669.9

818.2

819.2

819.9

2,280.8

2,396.0

3,492.5

3,494.8

3,906.8

3,920.3

4,153.9

6,720.1

7,014.1

7,795.9

7,809.7

7,854.0

7,890.1

8,037.1

8,064.0

8,066.9

8,167.0

8,294.9

8,308.1

8,352.0

8,367.1

8,378.0

8,434.1

8,460.0

8,460.6

8,461.6

8,461.9

8,576.1

8,602.0

8,704.1

8,711.9

8,801.5

8,801.8

8,802.2

8,823.2

8,842.8

8,843.8

8,850.1

TVD 
(ftKB) Vertical schematic (actual)

MANCOS (final)

GREENHORN (final)

DAKOTA (final)

CHINLE (final)

HERMOSA (final)

HONAKER TRAIL (final)

ISMAY (final)

DESERT CREEK (final)

AKAH (final)

BARKER CREEK (final)

ALKALIGULCH (final)

PINKERTON TRAIL (final)

PBTD; 8,802.00

Notched Collar; 2 7/8 in; 8,461.60 ftKB; 
8,462.00 ftKB

Seat Nipple; 2 7/8 in; 8,460.50 ftKB; 
8,461.60 ftKB

Tubing; 2 7/8 in; 6.50 lb/ft; J-55; 670.09 ftKB; 
8,460.50 ftKB

Tubing; 2 7/8 in; 6.50 lb/ft; J-55; 11.99 ftKB; 
670.09 ftKB

2; Production; 5 1/2 in; 0.00 in; 12.00 ftKB;  
8,843.67 ftKB

Perforated; 8,704.00-8,712.00; 9/16/2006

Perforated; 8,460.00-8,576.00; 9/22/2006

Perforated; 8,378.00-8,434.00; 9/28/2006

Perforated; 8,295.00-8,352.00; 10/4/2006

Perforated; 8,067.00-8,167.00; 10/12/2006

Perforated; 7,890.00-8,037.00; 10/18/2006

Production Casing Cement; 3,492.40-
8,850.00; 4/30/2006; Circ 70 bbls off DV tool

Cement; 12.00-3,492.40; 4/30/2006; Circ 60  
bbls 2nd stg

1; Surface; 8 5/8 in; 8.10 in; 11.97 ftKB;  
819.20 ftKB

Surface Casing Cement; 12.00-820.00;  
4/4/2006; circ 40 bbls cmt to surf



District I
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
Phone:(575) 393­6161 Fax:(575) 393­0720

District II
811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210
Phone:(575) 748­1283 Fax:(575) 748­9720

District III
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410
Phone:(505) 334­6178 Fax:(505) 334­6170

District IV
1220 S. St Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505
Phone:(505) 476­3470 Fax:(505) 476­3462

State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources

Oil Conservation Division
1220 S. St Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM 87505

CONDITIONS

Action   27529

CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL
Operator:

HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY 1111 Travis Street Houston, TX77002
OGRID:

372171
Action Number:

27529
Action Type:

WELLBORE SCHEMATICS

OCD Reviewer Condition

mkuehling None


